Users should evaluate the suitability of this product for their application. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Tyco Electronics Corporation also reserves the right to make changes in materials or processing, which do not affect compliance with any specification, without notification to Buyer.
1/  COLORS AND COLOR CODE DESIGNATORS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MIL-STD-681.  HOWEVER, DUE TO LENGTH LIMITATIONS OF THE RAYCHEM PART NUMBER,
AN ALTERNATIVE COLOR CODE MAY REPLACE MIL-STD-681 COLOR CODE DESIGNATORS.  (EXAMPLE:  “901/902...” MAY BE REPLACED BY “Axxx”.)  OTHER CODES
AND SUFFIXES MAY BE ADDED TO THE PART NUMBER, AS NECESSARY, TO CAPTURE ANY ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS IMPOSED BY THE PURCHASE ORDER.
Page 1 of 2
Raychem, TE Connectivity, TE connectivity (logo) and TE (logo) are trademarks. Raychem Wire & Cable
501 Oakside Avenue

TARGET
WALL
LOWER
SPEC
LIMIT
TARGET
VALUE
UPPER
SPEC
LIMIT
TARGET
VALUE
UPPER
SPEC
LIMIT
55PC6021-24-* 24 36 38 .0055 .0070 .129 .133 .137 17.98 18.57
55PC6021-22-* 22 36 38 .0055 .0070 .140 .145 .150 21.71 22.34
55PC6021-20-* 20 36 38 .0055 .0070 .157 .162 .167 25.92 26.59
55PC6021-18-* 18 38 38 .0060 .0075 .173 .177 .182 32.29 33.13
55PC6021-16-* 16 38 38 .0060 .0075 .188 .192 .197 33.98 34.87
55PC6021-14-* 14 38 38 .0060 .0080 .218 .223 .228 49.59 50.72
55PC6021-12-* 12 38 38 .0060 .0080 .256 .261 .267 64.14 65.58
55PC6021-10-* 10 36 36 .0070 .0090 .311 .320 .329 99.52 101.94
CABLE  RATINGS  AND  ADDITIONAL  REQUIREMENTS
Revision
SPECIFICATION CONTROL DRAWING Page 2 of 2 C 55PC6021
SCD